Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023-83

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FOR THE DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR RECREATION TRUST – FEE PROGRAMS AS REQUIRED BY N.J.S.A. 40A:48-2.56

WHEREAS, permission is required by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for approval as a dedication by rider of revenues received by a municipality when the revenue is not subject to reasonably accurate estimates in advance; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A:48-2.56 provides for receipt by the municipality of fees paid by individuals to offset the costs of operating municipal recreation programs; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-39 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Government Services may approve expenditures of monies by dedication by rider,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey hereby requests permission of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to pay expenditures of the Recreation Trust – Fee Programs as per N.J.S.A. 40A:4-39.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury is hereby directed to forward two copies of this Resolution to the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak						
Lettice						
Jennings						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on September 12, 2023. Attest:					
Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk	Lester Jennings Mayor				
Certifying Officer:					
	<u> </u>				

Catherine LaPorta
Chief Financial Officer